10-12-1999



$(Rev. 6-93) \qquad \qquad \textbf{RE}($	CORDATION	OUIN COAE	i danski sisti danski 1984 i 1916 silis silas 1446 ilais siki 1981
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	SONLY	101166326
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	V V	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		neese record the attached on	ngine documents of copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(les): Torsten Johansson 	TO TO TOO	2. Name and address of Name: Claes Ma	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	\%		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 23	McKay Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Wimbledon	Great SW20
Other		City:London_	State: Britain ZIP: OHT
Execution Date: September 27	, 1999	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? © Yes © No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
	• •		
Ad At 1	والمحمل المستورين والمستورين والمالين والمالية	_ 46	
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	n, the execution date of the	e application is:
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	other with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	
	other with a new application		
		B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(8) Des. 320,3 Mached? 13 Yee 15 No	36
	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(8) Des. 320,3 Mached? 13 Yee 15 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(8) Des. 320,3 Mached? 13 Yee 15 No	36 lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning document.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Mached? Cl Yes & No 6. Total number of appli	36 lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made: James C. Wray	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 teched? C. Yee S. No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	36 lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: James C. Wray Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yes X No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 XX Enclosed D Authorized to be	36 Ilications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and sho	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed:	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yee S No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 EK Enclosed D Authorized to be	36 Ilications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and Address: James C. Wray Internal Address:	Additional numbers attempted to the correspondence sailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yes X No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 XX Enclosed D Authorized to be	36 Ilications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and Address: James C. Wray Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed:	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 EK Enclosed D Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704	36 Ilications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: James C. Wray Internal Address:	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed: ridge Road VA ZIP: 22101	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 EK Enclosed D Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account mber:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and party to who concerning the party to who concerni	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed: ridge Road VA ZIP: 22101	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Teched? Cl Yee St No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 SK Enclosed Cl Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account mber:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. James C. Wray Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1493 Chain B Suite 300 City: McLean State: 17/1999 MTHAI1 00000297 DES320336 C:581 40.00 0	Additional numbers at on correspondence sailed: ridge Road VA ZIP: 22101 DO NOT US	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yee X No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 XX Enclosed D Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account mber: If this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. James C. Wray Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1493 Chain B Suite 300 City: McLean State: 17/1999 MTHAI1 00000297 DES320336 C:581 40.00 0	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed: ridge Road VA ZIP: 22101 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 tached? C. Yee S. No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 SK Enclosed C. Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: James C. Wray Internal Address: 1493 Chain B Suite 300 City: McLean State: 17/1999 NTHAI1 00000297 DES320336 15. Statement and signature. 17. To the best of my knowledge and the state in the sta	Additional numbers at om correspondence sailed: ridge Road VA ZIP: 22101 DO NOT US	8. Patent No.(s) Des. 320,3 Lached? D Yee X No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 XX Enclosed D Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of	lications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account mber: If this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TORSTEN JOHANSSON, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Köpmangalan 9, 63356 ESKILSHUNCA, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 320.336.

WHEREAS, CLAES MAGNUSSON, a citizen of Sweden, 23 McKay Road, Wimbledon, London, SW20 OHT, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (1\$) to us in hand paid by said CLAES MAGNUSSON, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, TORSTEN JOHANSSON, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to CLAES MAGNUSSON said inventions and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CLAES MAGNUSSON for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TORSTEN JOHANSSON

Date Sept. 27, 1999

RECORDED: 10/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0095